
 

SWAMY SARANAM 

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ESTATE DIVISION 

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD BUILDING, M G ROAD, PUTHENCHANTHAI, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM– 695 001 
 

Phone: 0471-2337790 email: tdbestate@gmail.com website:  www.travancoredevaswomboard.org 
 

e-NIT No.02/EDT/2024-25 Date: 21/08/2024 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS 
The Executive Engineer, Estate division for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites  

competitive e-tenders for the following works based on DSR 2018 including GST, from registered contractors of PWD 
and TDB/ (registered through online). Only those bidders having a valid and active registration with TDB or PWD and 
who possess compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent authority can participate in the tender. 
Registered contractors of PWD/ (registered through online) should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before  
executing the agreement, if selected. 

 

Sl 
No 

e-Tender No. Name of Work Estimate 
PAC(RS) 

Time of 
completion 

Class of 
contract 

EMD Tender Fee 

 RE-TENDER 

1 EDT/eT-35/23-24 Uzhavath Devaswom in Aranmula Group-
Constructing the compound wall balance 
portion. 

3,51,975/- 3 Months D class & 
above 

8,800/- Rs.710/- 
+ Rs.130/- 

GST 

 
2 

 
EDT/eT-48/23-24 

Kannetty Devaswom in 
Karunagappally Group-Reconstructing the 
damaged portion of the compound 
wall. 

 
2,33,065/- 

 
1 Month 

 
D class & 

above 

 
5,830/- 

Rs.500/- 
+ Rs.90/- 

GST 

 
3 

 
EDT/eT-50/23-24 

 
Vendar Devaswom in Kottarakkara Group-
Reconstructing compound wall. 

 
98,071/- 

 
1 Month 

 
D class & 

above 

 
2,455/- 

Rs.500/- 
+ Rs.90/- GST 

 
4 

 
EDT/eT-04/24-25 

Manalil Devaswom in Kollam Group- 
Repairs and maintenance to the 
compound wall-reg. 

 
4,61,607/- 

 
3 Months 

 
D class & 

above 

 
11,600/- 

Rs.925/- 
+ 

Rs.167/- GST 

 
5 

 
EDT/eT-07/24-25 

Chavara Bharanikkavu Devaswom in 
Kollam Group-Constructing retaining wall 
to the north side of temple tank-reg. 

 
8,77,399/- 

 
6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 

 
22,000/- 

Rs.1770/- 
+ 

Rs.320/- GST 

 
6 

 
EDT/eT-11/24-25 

Padanayarkulangara Devaswom in 
Karunagappally Group-Constructing 
compound wall on west side-reg. 

 
4,80,106/- 

 
3 Months 

 
D class & 

above 

 
12,100/- 

Rs.1000/- 
+ Rs.180/- 

GST 

 
7 

 
EDT/eT-12/24-25 

 
DBUPS Angadickal-Re-constructing the 
damaged compound wall-reg. 

 
9,33,235/- 

 
6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 

 
23,500/- 

Rs.1870/- 
+ Rs.350/- GST 

 
8 

 
EDT/eT-13/24-25 

Thuravoor Devaswom in Vaikom Group -
Reconstructing compound wall- 
demolished during NH 66 widening- 
reg. 

 
6,79,062/- 

 
6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 

 
17,000/- 

Rs.1370/- 
+ Rs.250/- 

GST 

TENDER 

 
9 

 
EDT/eT-16/24-25 

Kamankulangara Devaswom in 
Karunagappally Group-Constructing 
compound wall on west side and 
reconstructing damaged compound wall 

8,96,959/- 6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 
22,500/- 

Rs.1800/- 
+ Rs.324/- 

GST 

 
10 

 
EDT/eT-17/24-25 

Kottankulangara Devaswom in Kollam 
Group-Constructing compound wall. 13,06,541/- 6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 
32,700/- 

Rs.2500/- 
+ Rs.450/- 

GST 

 
11 

 
EDT/eT-18/24-25 

Markandeswaram Devaswom in Paravur 
Group-Enclosing south and west side of 
Devaswom land by constructing compound 
wall-reg. 

15,93,022/- 6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 
39,900/- 

Rs.2500/- 
+ Rs.450/- 

GST 

 
12 

 
EDT/eT-19/24-25 

Puthiyakavu Devaswom in Karunagappally 
Group-Constructing compound wall on  
west side and near gopuram on north side-
reg 

14,61,116/- 6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 
36,600/- 

Rs.2500/- 
+ Rs.450/- 

GST 



 
13 

 
EDT/eT-20/24-25 

Vandanam Devaswom in Ambalappuzha 
Group-Constructing compound wall 

6,61,116/- 6 Months 

 
D class & 

above 16,600/- 

Rs.1400/- 
+ Rs.252/- 

GST 

 
14 

 
EDT/eT-21/24-25 

Varkala Devaswom in Varkala Group-
Enclosing Devaswom land near temple 
pond. 

1,60,662/- 1 Month 

 
D class & 

above 
4,100/- 

Rs.500/- 
+ Rs.90/- 

GST 

 

Publishing date 23/08/2024 : 2 PM. 

Last date of receipt of tender 30/08/2024 : 2 PM. 

Bid opening date 31/08/2024 : 2 PM. 
 

 
Sd/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ESTATE DIVISION 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Puthenchanthai, Trivandrum – 695 001 
(For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board) 

Tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP, website 
(www.etenders.Kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the 
online payment options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e- 
procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.infor detailed instructions on making online payment using Internet 
Banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are 
advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the closing of the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of 
the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. 
The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not 
a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation. All 
bids/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope (s) on the e-GP website. 
Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same 
shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered contractors 
duly attested by the Competent Authority/ Chief Engineer/Executive Engineer of PWD or TDB as the case may 
be. The bidders shall also submit the last 3 years income tax return acknowledgment receipt numbers before the 
payment of work bill. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents. TDB will not be  
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date 
& opening date happens to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, the tender opening process/ submission 
of document will be done on the working day as mentioned above. All conditions prevailing in this department as per  
NIT/Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, are available 
from this office during working hours. 


